Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 18Gbps
SERIES RELAY TYPE
DESCRIPTION
The ultraminiature SGRF300 and SGRF303 relays are designed to
provide a practical surface-mount solution with improved RF signal
repeatability over the frequency range. SGRF300 and SGRF303

SERIES SGRF300/SGRF303
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Teledyne Part Numbering System for SGRF300/SGRF303 Relays
NOTES:
1.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, METRIC EQUIVALENTS SHOWN IN ( ).
2.  POSTITIONS 5 AND 10 ARE FOR UNINSULATED CASE GROUND OPTIONS.
3.  NO PROTRUSION BELOW BOTTOM OF HEADER WHEN GROUND PINS ARE INSTALLED
4.  TO ORDER THE CASE GROUND OPTION, AFTER THE SERIES DESIGNATOR, ADD “Y” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION
  5 OR “Z” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION 10.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
GENERAL NOTES
Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 18Gbps
SERIES SGRF300/SGRF303
TYPICAL SIGNAL INTEGRITY CHARACTERISTICS @ 10 Gbps
PATTERN GENERATOR SETTINGS
Normally Closed (Typ.)
Normally Open (Typ.)
0 V
+130 mV
-130 mV
0 ps 40 ps 80 ps 120 ps 160 ps
0 V
+130 mV
-130 mV
0 ps 40 ps 80 ps 120 ps 160 ps
Series SGRF300/SGRF303
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 18Gbps
SERIES SGRF300/SGRF303
TYPICAL SIGNAL INTEGRITY CHARACTERISTICS @ 18 Gbps
PATTERN GENERATOR SETTINGS
0 V
+150 mV
-150 mV
0 ps 20 ps 40 ps 60 ps 80 ps 100 ps
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor